
2026 New Mexico Highlands University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 9, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-10   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-4   Neutral: 2-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (66), Opp (86)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Watkins (2), Rhees (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (32-34), Watkins (13-14),
Lamb (6-6), Valdez (6-6), Rhees (3-3), Griego (2-3), James (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Watkins, Hallie .333 11-10 27 6 9 0 1 1 7 14 .519 5 0 8 0 .438 0 1 0-0 34 5 0 1.000
30 Vigil German, Liliana .324 12-12 34 4 11 4 0 0 7 15 .441 5 1 12 0 .425 0 0 0-0 8 3 0 1.000
15 Griego, Jazmyn .310 11-11 29 9 9 3 0 3 11 21 .724 4 0 3 0 .394 0 0 1-1 6 13 0 1.000
13 Saladin, Shaylene .300 11-11 30 2 9 0 3 0 2 15 .500 3 0 2 0 .364 0 0 1-1 13 1 0 1.000
5 DeLaTrinidad, Andrea .292 12-11 24 6 7 2 0 0 3 9 .375 2 0 1 1 .346 0 0 0-0 13 2 3 .833
17 Villa, Yasmin .235 12-12 34 7 8 3 0 0 2 11 .324 6 0 0 1 .350 0 0 1-1 24 21 3 .938
6 Boswell, Olivia .231 12-12 39 11 9 1 0 0 2 10 .256 4 1 2 0 .318 0 0 0-1 19 1 1 .952
25 Valdez, Jolissa .222 12-12 36 6 8 5 2 0 9 17 .472 3 1 9 0 .300 0 0 0-1 54 5 0 1.000
22 Marez, Giana .136 10-8 22 2 3 0 1 0 2 5 .227 3 0 2 0 .240 0 0 0-0 21 10 3 .912
10 Durham, McKinsi .500 7-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 .500 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
1 Hopkins, Hannah .400 8-1 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
14 Pacheco, Olivia .400 4-1 5 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .400 0 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
11 Booth, Lily .286 7-3 7 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 1 0 3 0 .375 0 0 0-0 2 7 1 .900
2 Sam, Kylee .231 8-8 13 2 3 1 0 0 5 4 .308 1 0 5 0 .267 1 1 0-0 13 15 2 .933
9 Rhees, Aliya .125 7-1 8 2 1 0 0 1 3 4 .500 0 0 1 0 .125 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
7 Williams, Kennedy .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .267 12-12 315 64 84 19 7 5 57 132 .419 39 3 50 2 .352 1 2 3-5 219 89 13 .960
Opponents .379 12-12 340 110 129 30 10 8 103 203 .597 55 7 40 1 .469 5 9 21-22 228 95 13 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
30 Vigil German, Liliana 2.17 0-1 7 1 0 0-0 0 9.2 13 6 3 7 7 2 1 0 .333 2 0 0 0 1
15 Griego, Jazmyn 8.67 1-1 5 3 0 0-0 0 21.0 38 28 26 7 8 9 3 1 .376 5 2 0 1 1
25 Valdez, Jolissa 9.78 0-3 7 4 0 0-0 0 19.1 32 30 27 14 8 11 1 2 .352 0 4 0 0 4
12 James, Kayle 11.67 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 9 11 10 7 2 1 0 2 .360 2 1 0 2 0
21 Lamb, London 14.00 1-5 6 4 0 0-0 0 17.0 37 35 34 20 15 7 5 3 .440 7 0 0 0 1
Totals 9.59 2-10 28 12 0 0 0 73.0 129 110 100 55 40 30 10 8 .379 16 7 0 3 7
Opponents 4.79 10-2 29 12 1 1 0 76.0 84 64 52 39 50 19 7 5 .267 4 3 0 1 2



2026 New Mexico Highlands University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 9, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Valdez, Jolissa 59 54 5 0 1.000 1 6 0 1.000 0 0
20 Watkins, Hallie 39 34 5 0 1.000 0 13 1 .929 2 0
15 Griego, Jazmyn 19 6 13 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
13 Saladin, Shaylene 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Vigil German, Liliana 11 8 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Durham, McKinsi 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 James, Kayle 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
21 Lamb, London 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
7 Williams, Kennedy 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Rhees, Aliya 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 1 0
1 Hopkins, Hannah 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Pacheco, Olivia 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Boswell, Olivia 21 19 1 1 .952 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Villa, Yasmin 48 24 21 3 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Sam, Kylee 30 13 15 2 .933 2 0 0 — 0 0
22 Marez, Giana 34 21 10 3 .912 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Booth, Lily 10 2 7 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 DeLaTrinidad, Andrea 18 13 2 3 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 321 219 89 13 .960 5 32 2 .941 3 0
Opponents 336 228 95 13 .961 4 0 2 — 1 0


